SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14874/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18/04/2017 in CA No. 9/2015 passed by the High Court Of Madras)

M/S DEVI POLYMERS PRIVATE LTD AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R. RAMESH AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for deletion of the name of respondent and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and interim relief)

Date: 09/05/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arvind P. Datar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Anirudh Wadhwa, Adv.

Mr. Atul Shankar Vinod, Adv.

Mr. Akash J., Adv.

Mr. R. Venkatvaradan, Adv.

Mr. M. P. Vinod, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. V. Karthik, Sr. Adv.

Mr. R. Anand Padmanabhan, Adv.

Mr. P. Chandrasekaran, Adv.

Ms. Preeti Mohan, Adv.

Ms. Harshini J. Raman, Adv.

Mr. Pramod Dayal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

As prayed, the matter is adjourned by eight weeks.

(R. NATARAJAN)
Court Master

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
Court Master