SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14874/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-04-2017 in CA No. 9/2015 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras)

M/S DEVI POLYMERS PRIVATE LTD & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R. RAMESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 13-07-2018 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M. P. Vinod, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Anand Padmanabhan, Adv.

Mr. P. chandra Sekaran, Adv.

Romil Pathak, Adv. Ananya Mukharjee, Adv. Mr. Pramod Dayal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have been informed that the matter has since been settled.

A Compromise Memo, we have been told, has been filed before the

NCLT, Chennai Bench.

In this view of the matter, nothing survives in this Special Leave Petition, which is disposed of accordingly.

Pending applications also stand disposed of.

(R. NATARAJAN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER